in EUR m Q2 2018 Q2 2017 % Q2 2018 Q2 2017 % Q2 2018 Q2 2017 %

Revenue 150.5 140.1 +7.4% 77.1 92.2 ‐16.4% 227.6 232.3 ‐2.0%

EBITDA 19.1 9.2 >100% -1.3 1.7 – 13.1 2.9 >100%

EBITDA margin 12.7% 6.6% +6.1 PP -1.7% 1.9% – 5.8% 1.2% +4.6 PP

Adj. EBITDA 2) 23.0 15.9 +44.2% -1.3 1.7 – 17.0 12.9 +31.4%

Adj. EBITDA margin 2) 15.3% 11.4% +3.9 PP -1.7% 1.9% – 7.5% 5.6% +1.9 PP

EBIT 9.5 4.3 >100% -60.3 -27.2 >100% -55.8 -32.0 +0.7%

EBIT margin 6.3% 3.1% +3.2 PP -78.2% -29.5% -48.7 PP -24.5% -13.8% -10.7 PP

Adj. EBIT 2) 17.4 11.1 +57.4% -5.1 -1.2 > 100% 7.2 4.6 55.1%

Adj. EBIT margin 2) 11.6% 7.9% +3.7 PP -6.6% -1.3% -5.3 PP 3.2% 2.0% +1.2 PP

Earnings after tax – – – – – – -64.8 -41.6 +55.7%

Adj. Earnings after tax 2) – – – – – – -1.7 -6.1 >100%

Earnings per share in EUR3) – – – – – – -3.19 -2.02 +57.8%

Adj. Earnings per share in EUR – – – – – – -0.08 -0.30 ‐71.3%

Investments 15.5 9.1 +69.7% 1.6 4.6 ‐65.0% 17.6 14.1 +25.0%
Employees 3,745 3,519 +6.4% 3,008 2,871 +4.8% 6,874 6,532 +5.2%

Industrial Sector Medical Sector Semperit Group1)

Semperit Group per quarter as reported

1) Values for 2015 restated
2) Attributable to shareholders of Semperit AG Holding

34 Investor Presentation H1 2018  I  23 August 2018  I  Investor Relations

Revenue 914.7 219.5 219.2 208.9 204.8 852.4 229.3 232.3 208.4 204.2 874.2 220.9 227.6

EBITDA 96.2 26.7 26.1 19.4 5.7 77.9 94.4 2.9 0.5 2.4 100.2 15.8 13.1

EBITDA margin 10.5% 12.2% 11.9% 9.3% 2.8% 9.1% 41.2% 1.2% 0.2% 1.2% 11.5% 7.1% 5.8%

EBIT 66.7 18.6 17.6 10.4 -19.3 27.3 86.4 -32.0 -8.2 -8.5 37.6 6.0 -55.8

EBIT margin 7.3% 8.5% 8.0% 5.0% -9.4% 3.2% 37.7% -13.8% -3.9% -4.2% 4.3% 2.7% -24.5%

Financial result -8.0 -5.9 -4.1 -2.7 -7.2 -19.9 -8.00 -6.5 -6.1 -4.9 -25.5 -5.7 -1.0

Earnings after tax 46.4 10.1 7.7 5.5 -32.2 -8.8 62.8 -41.6 -16.4 -31.1 -26.3 -1.7 -64.8

Earnings per share in EUR2) 2.26 0.49 0.38 0.27 -1.57 -0.43 3.06 -2.02 -0.79 -1.49 -1.25 -0.09 -3.19

FY
2016

Q2
2018

Semperit Group (reported)

Q1
2017

Q2
2017

Q3
2017

Q4
2017

FY
2017

Q1
2018in EUR m

FY
20151)

Q1
2016

Q2
2016

Q3
2016

Q4
2016

Semperit Group adj. where applicable

1) Values for 2015 restated  2) Figures for 2016 without profit contribution from SSC and adj. in Q4 2016 for JV transaction. 3) Q1 2017 adj. for positive one-off effects from
JV transaction of € 85m. Figures for Q2, Q3 and Q4 2017 adj. for impairment at Sempermed (€ 26m adj. for EBIT only), restructuring expenses/closure in France
(€ 11m) and valuation adjustment in IT (€ 4m), expenses resulting from tax audit in Austria (€ 5m, mainly for refund of energy supply charge). 4) Q2 2018 adjusted for
negative one-off effects from closure of Sempertrans site in China (€ 4m for EBITDA, € 8m for EBIT) and for impairment of Sempermed of € 55m (adj. for EBIT only).

35 Investor Presentation H1 2018  I  23 August 2018  I  Investor Relations

4.6
1.7

-8.7

6.0 7.2

Q2 20184)Q4 20173)Q2 20173) Q1 2018Q3 20173)

EBIT adj. per quarterEBITDA adj. per quarter

12.9
10.4

2.9

15.8 17.0

Q4 20173)Q2 20173) Q2 20184)Q3 20173) Q1 2018

Revenue 914.7 219.5 219.2 208.9 204.8 852.4 229.3 232.3 208.4 204.2 874,2 220.9 227.6

EBITDA 96.2 24.6 25.5 17.4 7.2 74.7 9.6 12.9 10.4 2.9 35.8 15.8 17.0

EBITDA margin 10.5% 11.2% 11.7% 8.3% 3.5% 8.8% 4.2% 5.6% 5.0% 1.4% 4.1% 7.1% 7.5%

EBIT 66.7 16.5 17.1 8.4 -0.9 41.1 1.6 4.6 1.7 -8.7 -0.8 6.0 7.2

EBIT margin 7.3% 7.5% 7.8% 4.0% -0.4% 4.8% 0.7% 2.0% 0.8% -4.3% -0.1% 2.7% 3.2%

Semperit Group adj. where applicable
Q2

2018
adj.4)in EUR m

FY
20151)

Q1
2016
adj.2)

Q2
2016
adj.2)

Q3
2016
adj.2)

Q4
2016
adj.2)

FY
2016
adj.2)

Q3
2017
adj.3)

Q1
2018

Q1
2017
adj.3)

Q2
2017
adj.3)

Q4
2017
adj.3)

FY
2017
adj.3)

Semperflex and Sempertrans (adj. where applicable)

1) Values for 2015 restated   2) Values for 2016 restated, the business unit Sheeting was reclassified from segment Semperflex to segment Semperform
3) Adj. for expenses resulting from tax audit in Austria, mainly for refund of energy supply charge (€ 1m)   4) Adj. for restructuring expenses/closing in France (€ 11m)
5) Adj. for € 4m (EBITDA) / € 8m (EBIT) from closure of Sempertrans site in China.

36 Investor Presentation H1 2018  I  23 August 2018  I  Investor Relations

Revenue 203.4 47.8 48.8 43.4 44.9 184.9 53.5 53.2 46.8 52.5 206.1 58.8 62.8

EBITDA 46.1 11.8 12.5 8.8 10.3 43.4 11.7 10.5 8.7 10.5 41.4 13.7 14.9

EBITDA margin 22.7% 24.7% 25.7% 20.2% 22.9% 23.5% 21.8% 19.8% 18.6% 19.9% 20.1% 23.4% 23.8%

EBIT 38.2 9.7 10.5 6.7 8.4 35.3 9.6 8.6 6.8 7.8 32.7 11.1 12.3

EBIT margin 18.8% 20.4% 21.5% 15.5% 18.6% 19.1% 18.0% 16.1% 14.5% 14.8% 15.9% 18.9% 19.7%

Revenue 164.9 42.6 38.9 32.7 34.1 148.4 41.3 36.8 35.7 32.1 146.0 34.6 37.0

EBITDA 23.2 5.8 5.7 3.0 1.4 15.9 0.6 -2.4 -1.4 -2.1 -5.3 0.5 0.8

EBITDA margin 14.0% 13.6% 14.5% 9.2% 4.1% 10.7% 1.4% -6.4% -3.9% -6.6% -3.6% 1.4% 2.1%

EBIT 19.9 4.8 4.7 2.1 0.5 12.1 -0.3 -3.3 -2.2 -3.1 -8.9 -0.4 -0.1

EBIT margin 12.1% 11.3% 12.1% 6.3% 1.5% 8.2% -0.8% -8.9% -6.3% -9.6% -6.1% -1.1% -0.2%

Q2
2018
adj.5)in EUR m

FY
20151)

Q1
2016

Q2
2016

Q4
2017
adj.4)

FY
2017
adj.4)

Q1
2018

Q3
2016

Q4
2016

Q2
2018

Sempertrans

FY
2016

Q1
2017

Q2
2017
adj.4)

Q3
2017
adj.4)

FY
2017
adj.3)

Q4
20162)

in EUR m

Q1
2017

Q2
2017

Q3
2017
adj.3)

Q4
2017

FY
20151)

Q1
20162)

Q2
20162)

Q3
20162)

FY
20162)

Semperflex

Q1
2018

Semperform and Sempermed (adj. where applicable)

1) Values for 2015 restated  2) Values for 2016 restated, the business unit Sheeting was reclassified from segment Semperflex to segment Semperform
3) Adj. for negative one-off effects in Q4 2016 and without profit contribution from SSC for FY 2016
4) Q1 2017 Sempermed adj. for positive one-off effects from JV transaction of € 78m for EBITDA/EBIT; Q2 2017 adj. for impairment at Sempermed (€ 26m, EBIT only).
5) Adj. for expenses resulting from tax audit in Austria, mainly for refund of energy supply charge (€ 2m for Semperform, € 2m for Sempermed)
6) Adj. for negative one-off effect of € 55m from impairment of Sempermed (adj. for EBIT only)

37 Investor Presentation H1 2018  I  23 August 2018  I  Investor Relations

Revenue 152.8 43.2 47.6 44.3 38.1 173.1 45.3 50.1 46.9 42.7 185.0 47.5 50.7

EBITDA 24.3 7.4 9.1 7.6 6.1 30.2 5.0 7.8 5.2 3.6 21.5 4.5 7.3

EBITDA margin 15.9% 17.2% 19.0% 17.3% 16.0% 17.4% 10.9% 15.5% 11.0% 8.5% 11.6% 9.6% 14.4%

EBIT 19.1 5.7 7.2 5.7 4.0 22.5 3.0 5.8 3.2 1.3 13.3 2.4 5.1

EBIT margin 12.5% 13.1% 15.2% 12.8% 10.4% 13.0% 6.6% 11.5% 6.8% 3.0% 7.2% 5.0% 10.1%

Revenue 393.7 85.9 83.8 88.6 87.6 346.0 89.2 92.2 78.8 76.9 337.1 80.0 77.1

EBITDA 29.4 4.0 1.3 -0.1 -1.7 3.4 0.0 1.7 1.6 -1.5 1.8 1.4 -1.3

EBITDA margin 7.5% 4.6% 1.6% -0.2% -2.0% 1.0% ±0.0% 1.9% 2.0% -2.0% 0.5% 1.8% -1.7%

EBIT 17.2 0.8 -2.2 -4.1 -4.6 -10.1 -2.8 -1.2 -1.5 -6.6 -12.1 -2.2 -5.1

EBIT margin 4.4% 0.9% -2.6% -4.6% -5.3% -2.9% -3.1% -1.3% -1.8% -8.6% -3.6% -2.8% -6.6%

Q1
2018

Q4
2017

Q3
2017
adj.5)in EUR m

FY
20151)

Q1
20162)

Q2
20162)

Q3
20162)

Q2
2017

FY
2017
adj.5)

Q4
20162)

Semperform

Q2
2018

FY
20162)

Q1
2017

Sempermed
Q4

2016
adj.3)

FY
2016
adj.3)

Q1
2017
adj.4)

Q2
2017
adj.4)

Q3
2017
adj.5)in EUR m

FY
20151)

Q1
2016
adj.3)